
CIVIL ENGINEERING

Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score
1 Student intake 56/255 6

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 23 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 24 5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 88 10

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 0 0

8 No. of Funded research 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 131176 1.5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 0 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 88 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 18 0

TOTAL (out of 100) 49

2004-2005

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Score Card 



Karunya University -
                  IQAC Score Card 



MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score
1 Student intake 145/425 4

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 0 0

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 40 5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 21 5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 5 1.25

8 No. of Funded research 3 5

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 600000 5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 0 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 86.15 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 15 0

TOTAL (out of 100) 41.75

2004-2005

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score
1 Student intake 74/425 8 67/402 8 153/1105 8

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 9 7.5 2 2.5 7 7.5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 29 5 19 2.5 41 7.5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 14 2.5 19 2.5 25 5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 14 1.25 0 0 6 1.25

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 15 1.5 13 1.5 3 1.5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5 12 1.5 12 1.5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 90.91 5 95.38 5 80.41 3

 b) Students placed (in %) 23 0 28 1.5 27 1.5

TOTAL (out of 100) 42.25 35 46.75

EEE EIE EIE
SCHOOL OF ELECTRICAL SCIENCES

2004-2005

Karunya University -
                    IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score Actual Score Actual Score
1 Student intake 132/1120 8 132/1050 8 53/75 2

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10 10 3 2.5 0 0

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 28 5 21 5 82 10

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 28 5 7 2.5 32 5

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 0 0 4 1.25 5 1.25

8 No. of Funded research 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.) 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 13 1.5 4 1.5 0 0

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5 12 1.5 12 1.5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 87.9 5 92.37 5 98.25 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 45 1.5 38 1.5 28 1.5

TOTAL (out of 100) 47.5 38.75 36.25

CA
SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

CSE IT
2004-2005

Karunya University -
               IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA Actual Score
1 Student intake 115/130 2

2 No. of programs introduced 0 0

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 4 5

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 58 7.5

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 75 10

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 58 3.5

8 No. of Funded research 0 0

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0

10 Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.) 0 0

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 8 1.5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5

13 Students' progression in terms of,

 a) Pass Percentage 96.67 5

 b) Students placed (in %) 0 0

TOTAL (out of 100) 46

2004-2005
SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

Karunya University -
                   IQAC Score Card



Sl No. CRITERIA 2004-05 2004-05 2004-05 2004-05 2004-05 2004-05 2004-05
1 Documentation of teaching, learning & training Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes 10 Yes

2 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 0 0 1 2.5 1 2.5 0

3 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 17 2.5 0 0 90 10 14

4 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 33 5 80 10 0 0 21

5 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 No. of Funded research 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

7 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Funds generated through consultancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 0 0 0 0 14 2 0

10 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 12 1.5 12 1.5 12 1.5 12

TOTAL (out of 100) 19 26 26

ENGLISH PHYSICS CHEMISTRY MATHEMATICS
SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



2004-05
10

0

2.5

5

0

0

0

0

0

1.5

19

MATHEMATICS

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factor
1 Student intake 10% <10% 10

11-20% 8
21-30% 6
31-40% 4

>41% 2

2 No. of programs introduced 10% 0 0
1 2
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 10

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% Yes 10
No 0

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0 0
1 to 3 2.5
4 to 6 5
7 to 9 7.5

> 9 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

6 Papers presented by faculty in Conferences (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

Sl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 5% 0 0
upto 20% 1.25

21-40% 2.5
41-60% 3.75

>60% 5

8 No. of Funded research 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

10 Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.) 5% 0 0
<2.5 lakhs 1.5

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs 3
> 5,00,000 Lakhs 5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 5% 0 0
<25% 1.5

25-50% 3
>50% 5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 5% 1 to 5 0
6 to 15 1.5
16 - 25 3
26 - 50 5

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. SCALECRITERIA / YEAR %

13 Students' progression in terms of 

(a) Pass percentage 5% < 50 % 0
50 - 75% 2
76 - 85% 3

> 85% 5

(b) Student Placement (in %) 5% < 25% 0
26 - 50% 1.5
51 - 75% 3

> 75% 5

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University -
                  IQAC methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factor
1 Student intake 10% <10% 10

11-20% 8
21-30% 6
31-40% 4

>40% 2

2 No. of programs introduced 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3
3 5

3 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% Yes 10
No 0

4 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0 0
1 to 3 2.5
4 to 6 5
7 to 9 7.5

> 9 10

5 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0 0
upto  20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

6 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

Sl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

7 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 10% 0 0
upto 20% 2.5

21-40% 5
41-60% 7.5

>60% 10

8 No. of Funded research 10% 0 0
1 1
2 3

>2 5
  

9 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 5% 0 0
1 1.5
2 3

> 2 5

10 Funds generated through consultancy 5% 0 0
<2.5 lakhs 1.5

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs 3
> 5,00,000 Lakhs 5

11 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 5% 0 0
1-25% 1

25-50% 2
>50% 5

12 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 10% 1 to 5 0
Jun-15 2
16 - 25 5
26 - 50 10

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval Multiplying factorSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University - 
                 IQAC Methodology



No. / interval
1 Documentation of teaching, learning & training 10% yes

no

2 No. of seminars/conferences conducted 10% 0
1 to 3
4 to 6
7 to 9

> 9

3 Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %) 10% 0
upto 20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

4 Papers presented in Conferences (in %) 10% 0
upto  20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

5 Papers published by faculty in journals (in %) 10% 0
upto  20%

21-40%
41-60%

>60%

Sl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



No. / intervalSl. No. CRITERIA / YEAR % SCALE

6 No. of Funded research 10% 0
1
2
3
4

7 No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies 10% 0
1
2
3

8 Funds generated through consultancy 10% 0
<2.5 lakhs

 2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs
> 5,00,000 Lakhs

9 Faculty who improved qualification (in %) 10% 0
upto 25%

26-50%
>50%

10 Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities) 10% 1 - 5
6 to 15
16 - 25
26 - 50

TOTAL 100%

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



Multiplying factor
10
0

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

0
2.5
5

7.5
10

SCALE

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology



Multiplying factor
SCALE

0
2
5

7.5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

0
2
5
10

Karunya University -
                  IQAC Methodology


	CIVIL
	MECH
	ES
	CST
	MBA
	S&H
	SCALE
	BIOSCALE
	S&HSCALE

