		2004-2005		
l No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	
1	Student intake	56/255	6	
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	23	10	
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	24	5	
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	88	10	
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	0	0	
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	131176	1.5	
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	0	0	
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	
13	Students' progression in terms of,			
	a) Pass Percentage	88	5	
	b) Students placed (in %)	18	0	
	TOTAL (out of 100)		49	

	1

	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING			
		2004-2005		
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	
1	Student intake	145/425	4	
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	0	0	
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	40	5	
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	21	5	
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	5	1.25	
8	No. of Funded research	3	5	
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	600000	5	
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	0	0	
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	
13	Students' progression in terms of,			
	a) Pass Percentage	86.15	5	
	b) Students placed (in %)	15	0	
	TOTAL (out of 100)		41.75	

SCHOO	OL OF ELECTRICAL SCIENCES						
		EEE 20		EIE		EIE	
				2004	2004-2005		
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score
1	Student intake	74/425	8	67/402	8	153/1105	8
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	9	7.5	2	2.5	7	7.5
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	29	5	19	2.5	41	7.5
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	14	2.5	19	2.5	25	5
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	14	1.25	0	0	6	1.25
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	15	1.5	13	1.5	3	1.5
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	12	1.5	12	1.5
13	Students' progression in terms of,						
	a) Pass Percentage	90.91	5	95.38	5	80.41	3
	b) Students placed (in %)	23	0	28	1.5	27	1.5
	TOTAL (out of 100)		42.25		35		46.75

		C	SE IT		IT		A
				2004-	2005		
SI No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	Actual	Score	Actual	Score
1	Student intake	132/1120	8	132/1050	8	53/75	2
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10	10	3	2.5	0	0
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	28	5	21	5	82	10
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	28	5	7	2.5	32	5
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	0	0	4	1.25	5	1.25
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Funds generated through consultancy / Training (in Rs.)	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	13	1.5	4	1.5	0	0
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	12	1.5	12	1.5
13	Students' progression in terms of,						
	a) Pass Percentage	87.9	5	92.37	5	98.25	5
	b) Students placed (in %)	45	1.5	38	1.5	28	1.5
	TOTAL (out of 100)		47.5		38.75		36.25

Karunya University -IQAC Score Card

		2004-2005		
6l No.	CRITERIA	Actual	Score	
1	Student intake	115/130	2	
2	No. of programs introduced	0	0	
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	4	5	
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	58	7.5	
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	75	10	
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	58	3.5	
8	No. of Funded research	0	0	
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	
10	Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.)	0	0	
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	8	1.5	
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	
13	Students' progression in terms of,			
	a) Pass Percentage	96.67	5	
	b) Students placed (in %)	0	0	
	TOTAL (out of 100)		46	

SCHOO	CHOOL OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES								
		ENGLISH		PHYSICS		CHEMISTRY		MATHE	
SI No.	CRITERIA	2004-05	2004-05	2004-05	2004-05	2004-05	2004-05	2004-05	
1	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	10	Yes	
2	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	0	0	1	2.5	1	2.5	0	
3	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	17	2.5	0	0	90	10	14	
4	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	33	5	80	10	0	0	21	
5	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
6	No. of Funded research	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	
7	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
8	Funds generated through consultancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
9	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	0	0	0	0	14	2	0	
10	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	12	1.5	12	1.5	12	1.5	12	
	TOTAL (out of 100)		19		26		26		

	Ī
MATICS	
2004-05	
10	
0	
2.5	
5	
0	
0	
0	
0	
0	
1.5	
19	

		0/	SCALE			
SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor		
1	Student intake	10%	<10%	10		
			11-20%	8		
			21-30%	6		
			31-40%	4		
			>41%	2		
2	No. of programs introduced	10%	0	0		
			1	2		
			2	4		
			3	6		
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	4	8		
			5	10		
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	Yes	10		
			No	0		
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0	0		
			1 to 3	2.5		
			4 to 6	5		
			7 to 9	7.5		
			> 9	10		
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0	0		
			upto 20%	2.5		
			21-40%	5		
			41-60%	7.5		
			>60%	10		
6	Papers presented by faculty in Conferences (in %)	10%	0	0		
•			upto 20%	2.5		
			21-40%	5		
			41-60%	7.5		
			>60%	10		

SI. No.		%	SCALE			
5I. NO.	CRITERIA / YEAR	70	No. / interval	Multiplying factor		
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	5%	0	0		
•		070	upto 20%	1.25		
			21-40%	2.5		
			41-60%	3.75		
			>60%	5		
8	No. of Funded research	5%	0	0		
			1	1.5		
			2	3		
			3	5		
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	5%	0	0		
			1	1.5		
			2	3		
			3	5		
10	Funds generated through consultancy (in Rs.)	5%	0	0		
			<2.5 lakhs	1.5		
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	3		
			> 5,00,000 Lakhs	5		
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	5%	0	0		
			<25%	1.5		
			25-50%	3		
			>50%	5		
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	5%	1 to 5	0		
	· · ·		6 to 15	1.5		
			16 - 25	3		
			26 - 50	5		

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCALE			
51. NO.		%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor		
13	Students' progression in terms of					
	(a) Pass percentage	5%	< 50 %	0		
	(-)		50 - 75%	2		
			76 - 85%	3		
			> 85%	5		
	(b) Student Placement (in %)	5%	< 25%	0		
			26 - 50%	1.5		
			51 - 75%	3		
			> 75%	5		
	TOTAL	100%				

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	SCALE			
51. NO.	CRITERIA / TEAR	70	No. / interval	Multiplying factor		
1	Student intake	10%	<10%	10		
			11-20%	8		
			21-30%	6		
			31-40%	4		
			>40%	2		
2	No. of programs introduced	5%	0	0		
			1	1.5		
			2	3		
			3	5		
3	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	Yes	10		
			No	0		
4	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0	0		
-			1 to 3	2.5		
			4 to 6	5		
			7 to 9	7.5		
			> 9	10		
5	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0	0		
			upto 20%	2.5		
			21-40%	5		
			41-60%	7.5		
			>60%	10		
6	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	10%	0	0		
			upto 20%	2.5		
			21-40%	5		
			41-60%	7.5		
			>60%	10		

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCALE		
51. NO.		%	No. / interval	Multiplying factor	
7	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	10%	0	0	
			upto 20%	2.5	
			21-40%	5	
			41-60%	7.5	
			>60%	10	
8	No. of Funded research	10%	0	0	
			1	1	
			2	3	
			>2	5	
9	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	5%	0	0	
			1	1.5	
			2	3	
			> 2	5	
10	Funds generated through consultancy	5%	0	0	
			<2.5 lakhs	1.5	
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	3	
			> 5,00,000 Lakhs	5	
11	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	5%	0	0	
			1-25%	1	
			25-50%	2	
			>50%	5	
12	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	10%	1 to 5	0	
		1070	Jun-15	2	
			16 - 25	5	
			26 - 50	10	

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	SCALE	
<b>31. NO.</b>	CRITERIA / TEAR		No. / interval	Multiplying factor
	TOTAL	100%		

SI. No.	CRITERIA / YEAR	0/	SCAL	
51. NO.		%	No. / interval	
1	Documentation of teaching, learning & training	10%	yes	
			no	
2	No. of seminars/conferences conducted	10%	0	
			1 to 3	
			4 to 6	
			7 to 9	
			> 9	
			-	
3	Seminars/Conferences attended by faculty (in %)	10%	0	
			upto 20%	
			21-40%	
			41-60%	
			>60%	
4	Papers presented in Conferences (in %)	10%	0	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		upto 20%	
			21-40%	
			41-60%	
			>60%	
5	Papers published by faculty in journals (in %)	10%	0	
			upto 20%	
			21-40%	
			41-60%	
			>60%	

	CRITERIA / YEAR	%	SCAL	
SI. No.			No. / interval	
6	No. of Funded research	10%	0	
			1	
			2	
			3	
			4	
7	No. of sponsored projects put up to funding agencies	10%	0	
			1	
			2	
			3	
8	Funds generated through consultancy	10%	0	
			<2.5 lakhs	
			2.5 Lakhs - 500000 Lakhs	
			> 5,00,000 Lakhs	
9	Faculty who improved qualification (in %)	10%	0	
			upto 25%	
			26-50%	
			>50%	
10	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	10%	1 - 5	
10	Contribution to spiritual activities (No. of activities)	1070	6 to 15	
			16 - 25	
			26 - 50	
			20-30	
	TOTAL	100%		

.E
Multiplying factor
10
0
0
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
5
7.5
10
0
2.5
2.5 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
2.5
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
0 2.5 5 7.5 10
2.0 5
ວ 75
1.5
IU

E
Multiplying factor
0
2
0 2 5 7.5 10
7.5
10
0
2
0 2 5 10
10
0
2
5
0 2 5 10
0
0 2 5 10
5
10
0
2
0 2 5 10
10